	v	7-09-1998		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	75°8			
	APR 2 7 1938	100758641 Docket No. <u>13DV12627</u>		
	11-31-927	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offin		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): PAUL R. ANGEL, JAMES M. CALDWELL, NARENDRA D. JOSHI, STEVEN MARAKOVITS, KELLEY A. FORESMAN, STEVEN G. GOEBEL, RICHARD E. WARREN,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:		
	JR. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
	3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 4-37-98	Street Address: One River Road		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u>		
	Txecutic: Date 1, 1998 2/20, 50 1, 29/98 1/23/35 2, 17/98 2/20, 50	e designed de transmission de la constance (Constance)		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/005,343 Additional numbers a	litached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
	Additional numbers a	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00		
	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Enclosed		
	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 		
	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 		
	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 SE THIS SPACE 		
	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111 00 NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in a true copy of the original document. DAVID L. NARCISO Mame of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Image: Description of the end content of the end		
	Additional numbers a Additional numbers a S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: <u>Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111 Do NOT U 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in, a true copy of the original document DAVID L. NARCISO Name of Person Signing Total number OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) </u>	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00		
	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111 bo Not u 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in, a true copy of the original document. DAVID L. NARCISO Mail Name of Person Signing Total number of the original document. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not d	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00		
	Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Attn: Andrew C. Hess GE Aircraft Engines Street Address: One Neumann Way, M/D H17 City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45215 Customer Number: 006111 bo Not u 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in, a true copy of the original document. DAVID L. NARCISO Mail Name of Person Signing Total number of the original document. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not d	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$ 40.00 Image: Construct and the construction is true and correct and any and ched copy is 8. Deposit account number: 07-0865 40 E 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41		

1

į.

1

+

	ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO. 13DV12627
we,	In consideration of One Dollar and Other g PAUL R. ANGEL	good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, JAMES M. CALDWELL
	NARENDRA D. JOSHI	STEVEN MARAKOVITS
	KELLEY A. FORESMAN RICHARD E. WARREN, JR.	STEVEN G. GOEBEL
of	and the second	Y 41001; CINCINNATI, OH 45241; MASON, OH 45040; NY 12065; and SCHENECTADY, NY 12306; respectively,

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

AIR FUEL MIXER FOR GAS TURBINE COMBUSTOR

invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting thereform to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1-30-98	. 19	Want OC My
		PAUL R. ANGEL
1-23-98	19	JAMES M. CALDWELL
1/23/98	19	Norender Africe
112 1011		NARE DRA D. JOSHI
1/29/98	19	Lin / / wat
1-23-98	19	Valley Horman
2/17/98	10) KELLEY A FORESMAN Steven G. Goeke
	_ 19	STEVEN G. GOEBEL
2-23-98	19	Rectant & warren h
		RICHARD E. WARREN, JR. ⁷
	19	Samala Trada Andrew Carlos and a second s
	19	
	19	
State of OHIO)	
County of HAMILTON	SS.	
This 30 The day of	January	, 19 7 . , before me personally came the
above-named PAUL R. ANG	ÉL ()	
to me personally known as the indivi he/she executed the same of his/her		he foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that purposes therein set forth. 10 JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY
	h	John a Markey Notary Public, Star Feb. Lar
Page 1 of 4 Assignment - 7-10 Inventors GEAE (9/97)	10	he foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that purposes therein set forth. JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of 0.24, Notary Public REEL: 9282 FRAME: 0785

	ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.
ASSIGNMENT	13DV12627
State of OHIO)	
County of HAMILTON)	
This 23 day of January	, 19 $\frac{98}{8}$, before me personally came th
above-named JAMES M. CALDWELL to me personally known as the individual who execute he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for	ed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that the purposes therein set forth
	Janna Maching Notary Publisoanna MACKEY
state of OHIO)	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Fab. 24, 24
	My Commission Capital
County of)	
This 23 day of Anna ing	γ_{19} 28 , before me personally came th
above-named NARENDRA D. JOSHI	/ , ···
to me personally known as the individual who executed t	the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the	
	Notary Public
	Notary Public
state of OHIO)	JOANNA MACKEY
County of HAMILTON	JOANNA MAURE I Notary Public, State of Ohio Commission Expires Feb. 24, 20
·,	
This 29th day of thrang	, 19 $\mathcal{I}\mathcal{S}$, before me personally came the
bove-named STEVEN MARAKOVITS	
	}
o me personally known as the individual who executed th ne/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the p	
o me personally known as the individual who executed th	purposes therein set forth.
o me personally known as the individual who executed th	purposes therein set forth. Ranna Macany
o me personally known as the individual who executed th ne/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the p	purposes therein set forth. Ranna Alac any Notary Public
o me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the point of the p	Notary Public JOANNA MACKEY
o me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the personal state of OHIO) County of HAMILTON)	purposes therein set forth. Notary Public JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, >001
o me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the personal state of OHIO) County of HAMILTON)	purposes therein set forth. Notary Public JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA MACKEY Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, >001
to me personally known as the individual who executed the second the same of his/her own free will for the p State of <u>OHIO</u>) County of <u>HAMILTON</u>) This <u>23</u> (day of <u>Manager</u>) bove-named <u>KELLEY A. FORESMAN</u> o me personally known as the individual who executed	purposes therein set forth. Notary Public JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA
o me personally known as the individual who executed the he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the p State of <u>OHIO</u>) County of <u>HAMILTON</u>) This <u>23</u> (day of <u>Munice</u>) above-named KELLEY A. FORESMAN	purposes therein set forth. Notary Public JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA
o me personally known as the individual who executed the be/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the p State of <u>OHIO</u>) County of <u>HAMILTON</u>) This <u>23</u> (day of <u>Munice</u>) above-named <u>KELLEY A. FORESMAN</u> o me personally known as the individual who executed	purposes therein set forth. Notary Public JOANNA MACKEY JOANNA

Page 2 of 4 Assignment - 7-10 Inventors GEAE (9/97) JOANNA MACKEY Thotary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 24, Joo/ REEL: 9282 FRAME: 0786

	ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO.
ASSIGNMENT	13DV12627
State of NEW YORK	
County of Scherectory	
This 17th day of 20mm	A C between the
above-named STEVEN G. GOEBEL	, 19 $\frac{7}{8}$, before me personally came
	the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that e purposes therein set forth.
	Staken Mon
	Notary Public
State of NEW YORK	STEPHANIE R. ROSS
	Notary Public, State of Now York Residing in Albany County/
County of Schereetady)	My Commission Expires 7/3//99.
This 23 mg day of Jelensen	γ , 19 $\frac{9}{2}$, before me personally came th
above-named RICHARD E. WARREN, JR.	, 17 <u>4</u> 0 ,
to me personally known as the individual who execute	d the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for t	
	a. In the
_	Notary Public
State of	STEPHANIE R. ROSS
State of)	Notary Public, State of New York Residing in Albany County,
County of)	My Commission Expires 7/9/4
This day of	, before me personally came the
above-named	
to me personally known as the individual who executed	the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the	e purposes therein set forth.
	Notor Dublic
State of	Notary Public
SS:	Notary Public
	Notary Public
County of)	
County of	, 19 , before me personally came th
County of	, 19 , before me personally came th d the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
County of	, 19 , before me personally came th d the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he purposes therein set forth.
County of	, 19 , before me personally came th d the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that
County of	, 19 , before me personally came th d the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he purposes therein set forth. Notary Public
County of	, 19 , before me personally came th d the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he purposes therein set forth.